

Symbols: JJ - TSX Venture Exchange JJ.WT.A - TSX Venture Exchange JJ.WT.B - TSX Venture Exchange JP.RT - TSX Venture Exchange

JPOTF - OTCQB

LVH3 - Frankfurt & Berlin Stock Exchanges

Jackpot will hold shareholder conference call to provide corporate update and discuss the Rights Offering

Vancouver, British Columbia – November 5, 2020 – Jackpot Digital Inc. (the "Company" or "Jackpot") (TSX-V: JJ) (TSX-V: JJ.WT.A) (TSX-V: JJ.WT.B) (TSX-V: JJ.RT) (US OTCQB: JPOTF) (Frankfurt & Berlin Exchanges: LVH3). Further to the Company's News Release that was issued on October 15, 2020, Mr. Jake Kalpakian, President & CEO of Jackpot, invites you to participate in the Company's upcoming shareholder conference via Zoom which shall take place on Monday, November 9, 2020 at 1:30 p.m. (Vancouver time; 4:30 pm EST) to discuss about the Company's Rights Offering and to provide a general corporate update on the Company.

To join the Zoom Meeting:

URL - https://zoom.us/j/93169699576

Dial by Phone:

- +1 778 907 2071 (Vancouver)
- +1 647 374 4685 (Toronto)
- +1 929 436 2866 US (New York)

Meeting ID 931 6969 9576

During the meeting, all participants will be muted. We will entertain all questions after the meeting, however we encourage shareholders to send in their questions ahead of time to investors@jackpotdigital.com or info@jackpotdigital.com and we shall address them during the last segment of the meeting.

For more information on the Company, please contact Jake H. Kalpakian, President, at (604) 681-0204 ext 6105, or visit the Company's website at www.jackpotdigital.com.

On behalf of the Board of Jackpot Digital Inc.,

"Jake H. Kalpakian"

Jake H. Kalpakian, President & CEO

Trading in the securities of the Company should be considered speculative.

The TSX Venture Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

Jackpot Digital Inc.

Suite 400, 570 Granville Street Vancouver, BC V6C 3P1 Tel: (604) 681-0204 Fax: (604) 681-9428

www.jackpotdigital.com email: info@jackpotdigital.com